

## OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DOW UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

Baba-e-Urdu Road, Karachi-74200 Pakistan. **Direct No.** 92-21-9216065 **Fax:** 9216065 **Tel:** 9215754-57 **Ext:** 5140 **Website:** www.duhs.edu.pk, **E-mail:** directorpd@duhs.edu.pk

No. DUHS/P&D/2014/6468

Dated 28-10-2014

## **TENDER NOTICE**

The Director Planning & Development, Dow University of Health Sciences Karachi invites sealed tenders, for the work mentioned below: 1. M/R to Ojha Campus 2. M/R to DMC Campus 3. M/R to Waris Shah Campus. 4. Establishment of Post Graduate Medical Centre at Ojha a. S/F Furniture b. Miscellaneous Work of HVAC 5. S/F different Furniture & Fixtures for Dow 6. Strengthening of Faculty of Oral Health Sciences (Structure Work) 7. Miscellaneous work at O.T. Complex 8. S/F Equipment / Instruments for Faculty of Medical Technology 9, M/R of Plants, Aboriculture 10, M/R to Cafeteria Ojha. 11. M/R to Networking & PABX System 12. M/R to Attendance System 13. S/F different Equipment / Instruments for Dow. 14. Establish Department of Serobiology a. Room for Generator b. L.T. HT Lines, 15. Establishment of Dental College at Chanacer Goth, 16. Hiring of Clearing & Forwarding agency / Services. 17. M/R to Sewerage System. 18. M/R to Radiology Department. Tender documents can be obtained from the office of the Director Planning & Development, Dow University of Health Sciences, tender will be issued to registered contractors in relevant categories with PEC, income tax, sales tax department & DUHS on the payment of tender cost Rs. 1,000/- Each, wef. 31-10-2014 to 17-11-2014 against the written request with a tender fee deposited in the office of undersigned on all working days between 8:30 A.M to 1:00 P.M. The tender duly completed must be accompanied by earnest money of rupees 2% of bid amount in shape of pay order or call deposit in favor of Director Planning & Development, must reach or be dropped in the tender box placed in the office of the under signed latest by 11:00 A.M on 18-11-2014 which will be opened on the same day at 11:30 A.M in presence of the tenderer or representative who may wish to be present. In case of un responded tenders same can be obtained and submitted on following dates.

Other conditions are remain same. In case of any holiday or disturbance, the tenders will be opened on the next day as per schedule. Director Planning & Development reserves the right to accept any tender or reject any or all tender as per PPRA rules or extend the opening date and time without assigning any reason thereof.

DIRECTOR

Planning & Development Department, Dow University of Health Sciences, Karachi

Livel